Nov. 06, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: RWESJ-05A

To the Commission:

We (Shenzhen Forrinx Electronics Co., Ltd.), hereby authorize VTIN TECHNOLOGY Co., Limited to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: RWESJ-05A (the grant date: 04VTIN TECHNOLOGY Co., Limited01VTIN TECHNOLOGY Co., Limited2017)

The Certifications will be transferred into : FCC ID: 2AIL4-HM089A VTIN TECHNOLOGY Co., Limited ROOM 603, 6/F, HANG PONT COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 31 TONKIN STREET, CHEUNG SHA WAN, KOWLOON Hong Kong

Sincerely yours,

Ningning Rom

Shenzhen Forrinx Electronics Co., Ltd.

Xiangning Bao